
VILLAGE OF HUNTLEY Jim Dhamer Drive, Del Webb Boulevard and Manning Road Improvements   
CBBEL PROJ. #07-103.00121       c/o GJS  
BID OPENING 3/23/2023 @ 10:00 AM 

AS-READ BID OPENING RESULTS 

 

      

NO. 
PLAN HOLDER 

NAME 

Signed 
Bid 

Bond 

BASE BID 
As-Read Bid Amount 

ALTERNATIVE #1 BID 
As-Read Bid Amount 

ALTERNATIVE #2 BID 
As-Read Bid Amount 

      

 Engineer’s Estimate  $ 1,257,298.25  $ 167,471.00 $ 73,231.00 

1. 
Alliance Contractors, 
Inc. 

NO BID 

2. 
Arrow Road 
Construction  $1,177,134.63 $207,972.30 $96,103.10 

3. 
Curran Contracting 
Co. 

NO BID 

4. 
Geske & Sons, Inc. 
Asphalt Paving  $1,102,167.83 $196,442.78 $82,587.45 

5. 
J.A. Johnson Paving 
Co.  $1,105,169.00 $154,090.00 $74,690.00 

6. Peter Baker & Son Co. NO BID 

7. 
Plote Construction, 
Inc.  $1,068,900.78 $140,408.29 $77,619.10 

 



Bid Tabulation

BASE Bid

Prepared By: AJL

3/27/2023

CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD.

PREPARED BY: AJL

VILLAGE OF HUNTLEY

2023 VOH JIM DHAMER DRIVE DEL WEBB BLVD & MANNING ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

CBBEL PROJECT NO.070103.00121

BID OPENING

DATE: March 23, 2023

TIME: 10:00 AM

ITEM NUMBER ITEM UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST

20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION CU YD 1365  $             35.00 47,775.00$              $             60.00 81,900.00$              $             36.75 50,163.75$              $             40.00 54,600.00$              $             60.00 81,900.00$             

20201200 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL CU YD 485 30.00$              14,550.00$              $               6.00 2,910.00$                $             39.90 19,351.50$              $             69.00 33,465.00$              $             60.00 29,100.00$             

*20800150 TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL CU YD 10  $             30.00 300.00$                   $             23.00 230.00$                   $           105.00 1,050.00$                $             23.00 230.00$                   $             23.00 230.00$                  

*21101615 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4 INCH SQ YD 500  $               3.00 1,500.00$                $               9.25 4,625.00$                $               0.11 55.00$                     $               9.00 4,500.00$                $               9.25 4,625.00$               

*25000110 SEEDING, CLASS 1A ACRE 0.1  $      30,000.00 3,000.00$                $      15,000.00 1,500.00$                $      50,820.00 5,082.00$                $      15,000.00 1,500.00$                $      15,000.00 1,500.00$               

*25100630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SQ YD 500  $               2.00 1,000.00$                $               3.00 1,500.00$                $               5.78 2,890.00$                $               3.50 1,750.00$                $               3.00 1,500.00$               

28000510 INLET FILTERS (INLET PROTECTION) EACH 44  $           250.00 11,000.00$              $           200.00 8,800.00$                $           236.25 10,395.00$              $           200.00 8,800.00$                $           200.00 8,800.00$               

31101400 SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B, 6 INCH SQ YD 4117  $             10.00 41,170.00$              $             12.20 50,227.40$              $             12.84 52,862.28$              $               9.00 37,053.00$              $               9.05 37,258.85$             

35501312 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, 7 INCH SQ YD 4117  $             65.00 267,605.00$            $             36.60 150,682.20$            $             32.98 135,778.66$            $             31.50 129,685.50$            $             29.90 123,098.30$           

40600275 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) POUND 2015  $               0.10 201.50$                   $               0.01 20.15$                     $               0.01 20.15$                     $               0.01 20.15$                     $               0.01 20.15$                    

*40600290 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 24300  $               0.10 2,430.00$                $               0.01 243.00$                   $               0.01 243.00$                   $               0.01 243.00$                   $               0.01 243.00$                  

40602985 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-9.5, N70 TON 1220  $             80.00 97,600.00$              $             80.00 97,600.00$              $             87.40 106,628.00$            $             81.00 98,820.00$              $             80.40 98,088.00$             

40603085 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70 TON 700  $             75.00 52,500.00$              $             88.00 61,600.00$              $             90.20 63,140.00$              $             79.00 55,300.00$              $           108.50 75,950.00$             

40604062 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9,5, MIX "D", N70 TON 3965  $             80.00 317,200.00$            $             70.00 277,550.00$            $             87.85 348,325.25$            $             80.00 317,200.00$            $             83.55 331,275.75$           

44000100 PAVEMENT REMOVAL SQ YD 560  $               5.00 2,800.00$                $             62.00 34,720.00$              $               9.80 5,488.00$                $               8.50 4,760.00$                $             40.55 22,708.00$             

*44000157 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 INCH SQ YD 28700  $               2.00 57,400.00$              $               1.00 28,700.00$              $               1.71 49,077.00$              $               1.75 50,225.00$              $               1.65 47,355.00$             

44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL FOOT 4340  $               7.00 30,380.00$              $               7.00 30,380.00$              $               8.40 36,456.00$              $               8.00 34,720.00$              $               7.65 33,201.00$             

44003100 MEDIAN REMOVAL SQ FT 3310  $               4.50 14,895.00$              $               1.00 3,310.00$                $               3.15 10,426.50$              $               1.50 4,965.00$                $               2.95 9,764.50$               

55100500 STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12 INCH FOOT 50  $             20.00 1,000.00$                $             95.00 4,750.00$                $             63.00 3,150.00$                $             95.00 4,750.00$                $             95.00 4,750.00$               

60221200 MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER, TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE EACH 6  $      10,000.00 60,000.00$              $        6,250.00 37,500.00$              $        6,195.00 37,170.00$              $        6,250.00 37,500.00$              $        6,250.00 37,500.00$             

60221300 MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER, TYPE 4 FRAME AND GRATE EACH 1  $      10,000.00 10,000.00$              $        6,250.00 6,250.00$                $        5,355.00 5,355.00$                $        6,250.00 6,250.00$                $        6,250.00 6,250.00$               

*60250500 CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED W/ NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH 7  $        1,500.00 10,500.00$              $        1,650.00 11,550.00$              $           866.25 6,063.75$                $        1,650.00 11,550.00$              $        1,650.00 11,550.00$             

*60253100 CATCH BASINS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED W/ NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH 1  $        3,500.00 3,500.00$                $        2,963.00 2,963.00$                $        1,785.00 1,785.00$                $        2,963.00 2,963.00$                $        2,963.00 2,963.00$               

60500060 REMOVING INLETS EACH 9 500.00$            4,500.00$                $           255.00 2,295.00$                $           840.00 7,560.00$                $           255.00 2,295.00$                $           255.00 2,295.00$               

*60604700 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER B-6.18 (MODIFIED) FOOT 725  $             40.00 29,000.00$              $             50.00 36,250.00$              $             50.72 36,772.00$              $             45.00 32,625.00$              $             48.30 35,017.50$             

67100100 MOBILIZATION L.SUM 1 50,000.00$       50,000.00$              $      58,400.00 58,400.00$              $      49,000.00 49,000.00$              $      66,310.14 66,310.14$              $      98,498.41 98,498.41$             

*70102625 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL L.SUM 1 50,000.00$       50,000.00$              $      23,500.00 23,500.00$              $      14,175.00 14,175.00$              $      57,630.18 57,630.18$              $      13,500.00 13,500.00$             

70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING FOOT 6500 1.00$                6,500.00$                $               1.20 7,800.00$                $               0.25 1,625.00$                $               0.01 65.00$                     $               1.25 8,125.00$               

70300150 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL SQ FT 825 2.00$                1,650.00$                $               0.01 8.25$                       $               0.50 412.50$                   $               0.01 8.25$                       $               3.00 2,475.00$               

73700100 REMOVE GROUND MOUNTED SIGN POST EACH 5 100.00$            500.00$                   $           200.00 1,000.00$                $           125.00 625.00$                   $             50.00 250.00$                   $           200.00 1,000.00$               

78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS SQ FT 495 6.00$                2,970.00$                $               5.00 2,475.00$                $               5.25 2,598.75$                $               5.00 2,475.00$                $               5.00 2,475.00$               

78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 4 INCH FOOT 12003 1.50$                18,004.50$              $               0.70 8,402.10$                $               0.74 8,882.22$                $               0.70 8,402.10$                $               0.68 8,162.04$               

78000400 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 6 INCH FOOT 3805 1.75$                6,658.75$                $               0.85 3,234.25$                $               0.89 3,386.45$                $               0.85 3,234.25$                $               1.20 4,566.00$               

78000500 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 8 INCH FOOT 384 2.00$                768.00$                   $               1.50 576.00$                   $               1.58 606.72$                   $               1.50 576.00$                   $               1.55 595.20$                  

78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 12 INCH FOOT 693 3.50$                2,425.50$                $               2.00 1,386.00$                $               2.10 1,455.30$                $               2.00 1,386.00$                $               2.50 1,732.50$               

78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LINE 24 INCH FOOT 80 8.00$                640.00$                   $               5.00 400.00$                   $               5.25 420.00$                   $               5.00 400.00$                   $               5.00 400.00$                  

*85000200 MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION EACH 1 10,000.00$       10,000.00$              $        2,087.43 2,087.43$                $        2,191.80 2,191.80$                $        2,087.43 2,087.43$                $        2,087.43 2,087.43$               

*88600600 DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT FOOT 375 25.00$              9,375.00$                $             21.00 7,875.00$                $             22.05 8,268.75$                $             21.00 7,875.00$                $             21.00 7,875.00$               

*N/A STRUCTURE TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAME AND GRATE, TYPE 3 EACH 2 1,000.00$         2,000.00$                $        1,850.00 3,700.00$                $           866.25 1,732.50$                $        1,850.00 3,700.00$                $        1,850.00 3,700.00$               

*N/A CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT L.SUM 1 4,000.00$         4,000.00$                $               1.00 1.00$                       $        1,500.00 1,500.00$                $        5,000.00 5,000.00$                $        5,000.00 5,000.00$               

*N/A ITEMS AS ORDRED BY ENGINEER DOLLAR 10000 1.00$                10,000.00$              $               1.00 10,000.00$              $               1.00 10,000.00$              $               1.00 10,000.00$              $               1.00 10,000.00$             

1,257,298.25$        TOTAL = 1,068,900.78$        TOTAL = 1,102,167.83$        TOTAL= 1,105,169.00$        TOTAL = 1,177,134.63$        

CORRECTED FROM AS-SUBMITTED BID

Arrow Road ConstructionENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Geske & Sons, Inc. Asphalt Paving J.A. Johnson Paving Co.Plote Construction, Inc.

Page 1 of 1



Bid Tabulation

ALTERNATIVE #1 Bid

Prepared By: AJL

3/27/2023

CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD.

PREPARED BY: AJL

VILLAGE OF HUNTLEY

2023 VOH JIM DHAMER DRIVE DEL WEBB BLVD & MANNING ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

CBBEL PROJECT NO.070103.00121

BID OPENING

DATE: March 23, 2023

TIME: 10:00 AM

ITEM NUMBER ITEM UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST

28000510 INLET FILTERS (INLET PROTECTION) EACH 2  $           250.00 500.00$                   $           200.00 400.00$                   $           236.25 472.50$                   $           200.00 400.00$                   $           200.00 400.00$                  

42000501 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 10 INCH (JOINTED) SQ YD 770  $           110.00 84,700.00$              $             85.00 65,450.00$              $           165.90 127,743.00$            $           105.00 80,850.00$              $           158.00 121,660.00$           

44000100 PAVEMENT REMOVAL SQ YD 770  $               5.00 3,850.00$                $             28.60 22,022.00$              $               9.80 7,546.00$                $             20.00 15,400.00$              $             40.55 31,223.50$             

67100100 MOBILIZATION L.SUM 1  $        6,000.00 6,000.00$                $        2,400.00 2,400.00$                $      10,000.00 10,000.00$              $        9,245.40 9,245.40$                $        5,295.51 5,295.51$               

*70102625 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL L.SUM 1  $      10,000.00 10,000.00$              $        2,500.00 2,500.00$                $        2,310.00 2,310.00$                $        2,278.48 2,278.48$                $        2,200.00 2,200.00$               

*70107025 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN CAL DAY 45  $             40.00 1,800.00$                $             40.00 1,800.00$                $             42.00 1,890.00$                $             40.00 1,800.00$                $             40.00 1,800.00$               

70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING FOOT 250  $               1.00 250.00$                   $               5.40 1,350.00$                $               1.00 250.00$                   $               0.01 2.50$                       $               1.25 312.50$                  

70300150 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL SQ FT 83  $               2.00 166.00$                   $               4.50 373.50$                   $               2.00 166.00$                   $               0.01 0.83$                       $               3.00 249.00$                  

78005100 EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS SQ FT 88  $             25.00 2,200.00$                $               7.00 616.00$                   $               7.35 646.80$                   $               7.00 616.00$                   $             20.00 1,760.00$               

78005110 EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4 INCH FOOT 270  $               6.00 1,620.00$                $               4.00 1,080.00$                $               4.20 1,134.00$                $               4.00 1,080.00$                $               3.50 945.00$                  

78005130 EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6 INCH FOOT 290  $               8.00 2,320.00$                $               6.00 1,740.00$                $               6.30 1,827.00$                $               6.00 1,740.00$                $               5.00 1,450.00$               

78005150 EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12 INCH FOOT 120  $             12.00 1,440.00$                $             10.00 1,200.00$                $             10.50 1,260.00$                $             10.00 1,200.00$                $             10.00 1,200.00$               

78005180 EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24 INCH FOOT 45  $             25.00 1,125.00$                $             20.00 900.00$                   $             21.00 945.00$                   $             20.00 900.00$                   $             20.00 900.00$                  

*85000200 MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION EACH 1  $      10,000.00 10,000.00$              $        2,087.43 2,087.43$                $        2,191.80 2,191.80$                $        2,087.43 2,087.43$                $        2,087.43 2,087.43$               

*88600700 PREFORMED DETECTOR LOOP FOOT 900  $             35.00 31,500.00$              $             29.67 26,703.00$              $             31.15 28,035.00$              $             29.67 26,703.00$              $             29.67 26,703.00$             

*X1400450 REBUILD EXISTING HEAVY-DUTY HANDHOLE EACH 1  $        3,000.00 3,000.00$                $        3,451.36 3,451.36$                $        3,623.93 3,623.93$                $        3,451.36 3,451.36$                $        3,451.36 3,451.36$               

*Z0073510 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING EACH 1  $        2,000.00 2,000.00$                $        1,335.00 1,335.00$                $        1,401.75 1,401.75$                $        1,335.00 1,335.00$                $        1,335.00 1,335.00$               

*N/A ITEMS AS ORDRED BY ENGINEER DOLLAR 5000  $               1.00 5,000.00$                $               1.00 5,000.00$                $               1.00 5,000.00$                $               1.00 5,000.00$                $               1.00 5,000.00$               

167,471.00$           TOTAL = 140,408.29$           TOTAL = 196,442.78$           TOTAL= 154,090.00$           TOTAL = 207,972.30$           

CORRECTED FROM AS-SUBMITTED BID

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Plote Construction, Inc. Geske & Sons, Inc. Asphalt Paving J.A. Johnson Paving Co. Arrow Road Construction

Page 1 of 1



Bid Tabulation

ALTERNATIVE #2 Bid

Prepared By: AJL

3/27/2023

CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD.

PREPARED BY: AJL

VILLAGE OF HUNTLEY

2023 VOH JIM DHAMER DRIVE DEL WEBB BLVD & MANNING ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

CBBEL PROJECT NO.070103.00121

BID OPENING

DATE: March 23, 2023

TIME: 10:00 AM

ITEM NUMBER ITEM UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST

*40600290 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 1810 0.10$                181.00$                   $               0.01 18.10$                     $               0.01 18.10$                     $               0.01 18.10$                     $               0.01 18.10$                    

40603335 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50 TON 460 80.00$              36,800.00$              $             81.00 37,260.00$              $             96.90 44,574.00$              $             78.00 35,880.00$              $             98.10 45,126.00$             

*44000157 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2" SQ YD 3840 2.00$                7,680.00$                $               3.15 12,096.00$              $               2.89 11,097.60$              $               2.50 9,600.00$                $               1.65 6,336.00$               

44201694 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 4" SQ YD 100 40.00$              4,000.00$                $             55.00 5,500.00$                $             51.75 5,175.00$                $             45.00 4,500.00$                $             16.00 1,600.00$               

44201696 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 4" SQ YD 100 40.00$              4,000.00$                $             55.00 5,500.00$                $             51.75 5,175.00$                $             45.00 4,500.00$                $             16.00 1,600.00$               

48101200 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B TON 50 65.00$              3,250.00$                $           145.00 7,250.00$                $           115.00 5,750.00$                $             77.00 3,850.00$                $           329.50 16,475.00$             

67100100 MOBILIZATION L.SUM 1 4,000.00$         4,000.00$                $        5,000.00 5,000.00$                $        5,000.00 5,000.00$                $        4,481.40 4,481.40$                $      17,840.00 17,840.00$             

78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" FOOT 5600 2.00$                11,200.00$              $               0.70 3,920.00$                $               0.74 4,144.00$                $               0.70 3,920.00$                $               0.98 5,488.00$               

78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" FOOT 15 8.00$                120.00$                   $               5.00 75.00$                     $               5.25 78.75$                     $               5.00 75.00$                     $               8.00 120.00$                  

*NA TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION SPECIAL L.SUM 1 2,000.00$         2,000.00$                $        1,000.00 1,000.00$                $        1,575.00 1,575.00$                $        7,865.50 7,865.50$                $        1,500.00 1,500.00$               

73,231.00$             TOTAL = 77,619.10$             TOTAL = 82,587.45$             TOTAL= 74,690.00$             . 96,103.10$             

CORRECTED FROM AS-SUBMITTED BID

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Plote Construction, Inc. Geske & Sons, Inc. Asphalt Paving J.A. Johnson Paving Co. Arrow Road Construction

Page 1 of 1


